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SERVICE LIFE DATA IN FNMS
Introduction
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■ Start of life

■ Release Date

■ End of Sales

■ End of support

■ End of extended support

■ End of life
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INTRODUCTION

DISPLAYED ON EACH APPLICATION IN FNMS:

SERVICE LIFE DATA – APPLICATION PROPERTIES
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■ Service Life Data are ALWAYS displayed

■ Service Life Data in the ARL are sparse

■ With EOSL enabled, ~45% of Applications from the 

ARL have some Service Life Data

■ Only if EOSL is enabled, data are taken from the 

[SoftwareTitleEOSL] table. 
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INTRODUCTION

SERVICE LIFE DATA – APPLICATION PROPERTIES
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Service Life Data is visible in the “Installed Applications” view in FNMS only:
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INTRODUCTION

Service Life Data are not visible in any of the following views in FNMS:

■ All Applications

■ Managed & Unmanaged Applications

■ Deferred & Ignored Applications

SERVICE LIFE DATA – DISPLAY IN VIEWS
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“Service Life Data Pack” must be enabled on your FNMS Software License.
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INTRODUCTION

SERVICE LIFE DATA – SERVICE LIFE DATA PACK

Service Life Data: End Of Service Life (EOSL) information for applications.
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ANALYSIS OF SERVICE LIFE DATA
ARL (Q2 2022)
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Top 10 Software Publishers in the ARL (Q2 2022), 381.000 Applications total:
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ANALYSIS OF CURRENT SERVICE LIFE DATA

Publisher # Applications

IBM 34370

Oracle 20904

Microsoft 18696

Micro Focus 16393

Red Hat 15871

National Instruments 6602

Broadcom 6293

HP 5648

Fedora Project 5514

Autodesk 5300

Oracle

Microsoft

RedHat

Others

IBM

Micro Focus

SERVICE LIFE DATA – VENDOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE ARL
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Top 10 Software Publishers in the ARL, Service Life Data (EOSL not available)
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ANALYSIS OF CURRENT SERVICE LIFE DATA

Publisher # Applications
# Start Of 
Life Date

# Release 
Date

# End Of 
Sales

# Supported 
Until

# Extended 
Support # End Of Life

IBM 34370 0 0 0 3,241 3 0

Oracle 20904 0 0 0 259 200 0

Microsoft 18696 0 0 0 981 716 0

Micro Focus 16393 0 0 0 1 0 0

Red Hat 15871 0 0 0 0 0 0

National Instruments 6602 0 0 0 0 0 0

Broadcom 6293 0 0 0 18 7 0

HP 5648 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fedora Project 5514 0 0 0 0 0 0

Autodesk 5300 0 0 0 0 0 0

Others 245106

Total 135591 0 0 0 4,500 926 0

% of ARL Applications 35.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.7% 0.0%

SERVICE LIFE DATA: TOP 10 VENDORS
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Top 10 Software Publishers in the ARL, Service Life Data (EOSL available)
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ANALYSIS OF CURRENT SERVICE LIFE DATA
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IBM 34370 16,330 4,008 4,008 12,670 116 12,288

Oracle 20904 3,134 0 0 2,780 1,602 2,351

Microsoft 18696 4,991 0 0 3,501 2,181 3,568

Micro Focus 16393 1,383 30 30 1,312 131 1,299

Red Hat 15871 585 2 2 361 73 368

National Instruments 6602 673 0 0 336 0 333

Broadcom 6293 2,125 4 4 1,603 74 1,776

HP 5648 580 13 13 238 31 267

Fedora Project 5514 58 0 0 13 0 13

Autodesk 5300 1,199 1 1 578 0 642

Others 245106

Total 135591 31,058 4,058 4,058 23,392 4,208 22,905

% of ARL Applications 35.6% 22.9% 3.0% 3.0% 17.3% 3.1% 16.9%

SERVICE LIFE DATA: TOP 10 VENDORS
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Charts: Top 10 Software Publishers in the ARL: With and w/o EOSL 
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ANALYSIS OF CURRENT SERVICE LIFE DATA
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SERVICE LIFE DATA: TOP 10 VENDORS
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SERVICE LIFE DATA PACK: TOP 10 VENDORS

Without EOSL, FNMS provides very few data (few properties, major publishers only):

■ Supported until: 3.3 %

■ Extended support: 0.7 %

With EOSL, FNMS provides reasonable data (major publishers mainly)

■ Start of life: 22.9 %

■ Release Date: 3.0 %

■ End of sales: 3.0 %

■ Supported until: 17.3 %

■ Extended Support: 3.1 %

■ End of life: 16.9 %

SUMMARY OF FINDINGS FOR FNMS ‘SERVICE LIFE DATA’ (EOSL) (STATUS Q2 2022)
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SOFTLINE ENHANCEMENTS
Service Life Data Transparency
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Make ‘Service Life Data’ fields available in the ‘Report Builder’ in FNMS 
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SOFTLINE ENHANCEMENTS FOR TRANSPARENCY

SERVICE LIFE DATA PACK: REPORT BUILDER ENHANCEMENT
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Optional: Make ‘Service Life Data’ (EOSL) visible as custom fields on an additional section

20

SOFTLINE ENHANCEMENTS FOR TRANSPARENCY

■ Synchronized automatically

■ Available on any Application related view in 

FNMS

■ Available in the FNMS Report Builder

SERVICE LIFE DATA PACK: VISIBILITY IN CUSTOM FIELDS
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SOFTLINE ENHANCEMENTS FOR TRANSPARENCY

Additional reports give you an overview on:

■ Summary on the availability of ‘Service Life Data’ per publisher

■ Details on ‘Service Life Data’ for any ARL application

FNMS REPORTS ON ‘SERVICE LIFE DATA’ (EOSL) 

SERVICE LIFE DATA PACK: VISIBILITY IN CUSTOM FIELDS
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THANK YOU FOR YOUR ATTENTION

Dr. Klaus Rafeiner // Principal Consultant SAM 

+49 89 451875-27

klaus.rafeiner@softline-group.com
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